TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Amendment No. 1 to Trademark Collateral
Assignment and Security Agreement recorded on May 22, 2001 previously
recorded on Reel 002300 Frame 0007. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the
Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
Huffy Corporation | [10/11/2006  ||CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation {Central), as Agent |
|Street Address: ||150 South Wacker Drive |
|City: ||Chicago |
|State/Country: ILLINOIS |
[Postal Code: |l60606 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: ILLINOIS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type Number Word Mark

Serial Number: 78699593 FREE SPIRIT

Serial Number: 78853755 JUST MY SIZE

Serial Number: 78768821 BAY POINTE

Serial Number: 78699598 DAYTON CYCLES

Serial Number: 78441205 SECRET TREASURES

Serial Number: 78441203 MUD SLINGER

Serial Number: 78441207 SWEET THUNDER

Serial Number: 78971070 SAVANNAH

Registration Number: 3079475 SEA STAR

Registration Number: 3079474 ROCK IT

Registration Number: 2886633 DEFINITY GOLF

Registration Number: 2892007 CONTRAST
| ” ” TRADEMARK

900060443 REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0285



Registration Number: 2855284 HUFFY KIDS
Registration Number: 2748984 GREEN MACHINE
Registration Number: 2729179 MICRO
Registration Number: 2751432 SPINOUT
Registration Number: 2978203

Registration Number: 2659652 LOWDOWN
Registration Number: 1563004 HUFFY
Registration Number: 2647035 HUFFY
Registration Number: 2637099 HUFFY
Registration Number: 2010783 HUFFY ONE ON ONE
Registration Number: 1516528 HUFFY SPORTS
Registration Number: 2018352 HUFFY SPORTS
Registration Number: 1930283 HUFFY TUFF
Registration Number: 2575453 MAXX MOUNTAIN
Registration Number: 0695557 ROYCE UNION
Registration Number: 2764181 SAVOY
Registration Number: 2498312 TRANSIT
Registration Number: 2498313 EVADE
Registration Number: 2498311 FUSE

Registration Number: 2602610 ULTIMA
Registration Number: 2491481 UNION FLYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)682-6104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.

Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

212-905-3665

cpellegrino@oshr.com

Cathleen A. Pellegrino, Legal Assistant
230 Park Avenue

Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen

New York, NEW YORK

10169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

James M. Cretella

Signature:

/James M. Cretella/

Date:

10/18/2006

Total Attachments: 24

source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0286




source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page?2.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page3.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page4.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page5.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page6.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page?7 tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page8.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page?9.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page10.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page11.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page12.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page13.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page14.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page15.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page16.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page17.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page18.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page19.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page20.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page21.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page22.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page23.tif
source=Huffy Trademark Assignment 3#page24 tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0287




© ML DO e GIIIGIR Vg

UMB 0651-0027 UO-<L&-2uui TRADEMARK

5229 (oL ’

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T) 101 72 521 4 ginal document(s) or copyfies).
Submission Type wwvuveyance 1yge
@ Now a Assignment 0 License
bmission (Non-Recordati
= g:z:m'::slgzllw)‘] 0 Security Agreement O Nune Pro Tunc Assignment
‘ Month ey oate,
Corraction of PTO Error onth . Day ear
a Reel #l: Frame # [:' 0 Merger [ j
Corractive Document 0 Change of Name
™ ool #[002085 Frame #
& other . 7
Conveying Party(ies Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
a .

ecution Date

Ex
Month Da Year
Name  [Huffy Corporation (] 26 2000 |

Formerly [ ]

O individuat O General Partnership [ Limited Partnership & Corporation [J Association

O othee [ — ]
® Citizenship/State of lncorporationlOrganization Stale of Ohio
Receivin g P arty 3 Mark if addlﬁbnal names of conveying parties attached
Name '_Congr&ss Financial Corporation (Central) —'
pBAAKATA [ |
Composed of L “]
Address (line 1) | 150 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2200 |
Address {line 2) L —l i ;_?) ~
P A 3
=3
Address (line 3) Chicago inois U.S.A. 10036 - 3
(@ 1@ ][ sz
. City State/Country ZpCogg  —~
: i document to b ré@red Ingh 0
D ndividuat O General Partnership [ Limited Partnership 0 assignment and theFpoeivi p,,,,f?;’
not domiciled in tha Ufited &1 tes ar
X Corporation [J Association appointment ofadomqstlc‘-.. e
0 . reprasentative is attached, - —
(Designation must segarate '
Other | 1 docyment from ghamely
B citizenship/state of Incorporation/Organization [ siate or e ]
D/e2/2001 DBTRRE 00000238 2034556 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
i Fribt 40.90 0P

~

mmmnmmmmuhtmmhuumawbwmwomwaomhmeswmSbeettobemcomed,mdudingﬁmfot
er

feviewing the document and the data needed to the Cov: Send comments this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and
Papermork perce, Chief I i 1.0027), Washimeros 0.C, Son O aorce of nfomiation Fasguialory Alfirs, O tent ol Traaeamet and Budget,

ect 1 A B nation udget . ] nmen
pm NOT SEND%OJ(EESSIS TO RECORD MEmN?lDOOUMEN'I’s TJO ‘I'Mls¢:‘mﬂ:ﬂmﬂ')(mESS.?g ackage

Mail documents to ba recorded with required cover sheet s} information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, ashington, D.C. 20231

464961

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0288



Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Name I_Lon M. Singer, Esq.

Address (line 1) | Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen, P.C.

Address (line2) | 230 Park Avenue

Address (line 3) L New York, New York 10169

UL

Address (lined) |

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number [ 212-661-9100 x 709
Name [ Helen M. Linehan

Address {line 1) Lonerbourg. Steindler, Houston & Rosen, P.C.

Address (line 2) [ 230 Park Avenue

Address (line 3) | 'New York, New York 10169

L U

Address (lined) [

Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document ]
including any attachments. # l_ 1

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) B mark if additionat numbérs attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Trademark Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
See Attached Exhibit A See Attached Exhibit A

R S— R E—
I N e R — | [ S ) —

C— 1 [ 7 L1 C 11 J
Number of Properties

Enter the total number of properties involved. # R |

Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR3.41):§ | 40.00 ]

Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account O for one correction

Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account)
Deposit Account Number: # L j

Authorization to charge additional faes: Yes O No O

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document, Charges to %ﬁt account are authorized, as indic/td

i 7 ',M/é s4.,/6/

Helen M. Linehan
Name of Person Signing ate *

! Signature

46496 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0289



SCHEDULE A
to
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

Trademarks and Applications

MARK APPLICATION MARK REGISTRATION
NO. NO.
Free Spirit 78/699593 Sea Star 3079475
Just My Size 78/853755 Rock It 3079474
Bay Pointe 78/768821 Definity Golf 2886633
Dayton Cycles 78/699598 Contrast 2892007
Seccok  |-SwectTreasures | 78/441205 Huffy Kids 2855284
Mud Slinger 78/441203 Green Machine 2748984
Sweet Thunder 78/441207 Micro 2729179
Savannah 78/971070 Spinout 2751432
Drawing 2978203
Lowdown 2659652
Huffy 1563004
Huffy 2647035
Huffy 2637099
Huffy One on One | 2010783
Huffy Sports 1516528
Huffy Sports 2018352
Huffy Tuff 1930283
Maxx Mountain 2575453
Royce Union 695557
Savoy 2764181
Transit 2498312
741298.1
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0290



Evade 2498313
Fuse 2498311
Ultima 2602610
Union Flyer 2491481
741298.1
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0291



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGN MENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
= e QootL NN AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT NO.1 TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND
SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Amendment"), made as of the 11" day of October, 2006, by
and between HUFFY CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation ("Debtor"), and WACHOVIA
CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL), an Illinois corporation, as successor to
Congress Financial Corporation (Central), in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, "Secured
Party") for itself and the financial institutions from time to time party to the Loan Agreement (as
defined below) as Lenders. Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein

_—— e e m— e e 22

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party are parties to the Trademark Collateral Assignment
and Security Agreement, dated January 26, 2000 and recorded by the Assignment Services
Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 2001 at Reel/Frame 002300/0007
(as the same now exists, is amended hereby and may hereafter be further amended, modified,
supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Debtor, certain of its affiliates, Secured Party and the other Lenders have
entered into a revolving credit facility as set forth in the Third Amended and Restated Loan and
Security Agreement, dated October 13, 2005 (as the now exists and may hereafter be amended,
modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "Loan Agreement”);

WHEREAS, Debtor has notified Secured Party that Debtor has filed additional
applications for, or has registered, certain trademarks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;
and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Debtor has, among other
things, granted to Secured Party a security interest in all present and future Trademarks and
Trademark applications of Debtor, together with certain related assets, and has agreed to execute
and deliver to Secured Party all agreements and documents as requested by Secured Party to
evidence the security interests of Secured Party therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Debtor and Secured
Party hereby agree as follows:

1. Amendments to Exhibit A. Without limiting any of the Collateral otherwise
described in the Trademark Security Agreement, Exhibit A to the Trademark Security Agreement
is hereby amended to include, in addition and not by way of limitation, the Trademarks and
Trademark applications described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

2. Effect of this Amendment. Except as expressly amended pursuant hereto, no other
changes or modifications to the Trademark Security Agreement or waivers of or consents under

any provisions thereof are intended or implied, and in all other respects the Trademark Security

7NN7M9.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003411 FRAME

: 0292



Agreement is hereby specifically ratified, restated and confirmed by all parties hereto as of the
effective date hereof. To the extent any term or provision of this Amendment conflicts with any
term or provisicn of the Loan Agreement, the term or provision of the Loan Agreement shall
control,

3. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts,
but all of such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same agreement. In making
proof of this Amendment, it shall not be necessary to preduce or account for more than one
counterpart thereof signed by each of the parties hereto. This Amendment may be delivered by
telecopier with the same force and effect as if it were a manually executed and delivered
counterpart.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, ljebtor and Secured Party have executed this Amendment as of
the day and year first above written,

Tiﬂe:-kgﬂwx

¢

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE
CORPORATION (CENTRAL), successor to
Congress Financial Corporation (Central), as Agent

By:

Title;

NN19.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0293



Agreement is hercby specifically ratified, restated and confirmed by all parties hereto as of the
cffective date hereof. To the extent any term or provision of this Amendment conflicts with any
term or provision of the Loan Agreement, the term or provision of the Loan Agreement shall
control,

3. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts,
but all of such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same agreement. In making
proof of this Amendment, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one
counterpart thereof signed by each of the parties hereto. This Amendment may be delivered by
telecopier with the same force and effect as if it were a manually executed and delivered
counterpart.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor and Secured Party have executed this Amendment as of
the day and year first above written,

HUFFY CORPORATION

By:

Title:

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE
CORPORATION (CENTRAL), successor to
Congress Financial Corporation (Central), as Agent

By: ﬁbuu; M
Title: VY

nnws

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0294



STATE OF OHIO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY )

¢+ On this ﬁr*'day of October, 2006, before me personally came \)M\&ﬁ"g\
Pl , to me known, who being duly swom, did depose and say, that he/she is the
Secuiom of HUFFY CORPORATION, the corporation described in and which
executed the f&'e'éoing instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by order of the

Board of Directors of said corporation. []

\.Notary Public

JANS |
By Compyyar: 18 State of oY Public
%lmon Expirgg %g:‘:m .

NN79.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0295



EXHIBIT A
TO
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

[see attached]

TNT9.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0296



COUNTRY

GOODS

Updated 10/09/2006

STATUS | REGJFILING
REG./SER. DATE
NO.
“H” LOGO VE 114.345-F Bicycles Registered 9/23/85
626 AND DESIGN | CA 324044 Bicycles Registered 2/27/87
A HUFFY Common Law All goods and services | Common
COMPANY produced b){ Huffy Law
companies.
BANDIT US 1,124,461 Bicycles Registered 8/28/79
BAY POINTE US 78/768821 Bicycles Pending 12/7/05
BLACKWATER |US 2,318,658 Bicycles Registered 2/15/00
B-ONE US 2,311,332 Bicycles Registered 1/25/00
BUZZ US 2,451,676 Motorized Scooters Registered 5/15/01
CATALINA US 1,507,051 Bicycles Registered 10/04/88
CYCLONE US 1,977,281 Bicycles Registered 5/28/96
DDAYTONAND |[US 514,533 Bicycles Registered 8/30/49
DESIGN
DRASTIC US 2,037,595 Bicycles Registered 2/11/97
DSX US 2,464,474 Bicycles Registered 6/26/01
EASY STRIDER | CA 433,588 Strollers Registered 9/23/94
ENIGMA US 2,306,065 Bicycles Registered 1/04/00
FIRST BIKES US 1,535,193 Bicycles Registered 4/18/89
FREE SPIRIT US 78/699593 Bicycles and structural | Pending 8/24/05
parts thereof
HHUFFY DESIGN | US 2,319,496 Bicycles Registered 2/15/00
HA FEI CN Bicycles Pending 09/22/06
HALFTON US 2,501,215 Bicycles Registered 10/30/01
HEART STYLE |US 2,311,120 Bicycles Registered 1/25/00
HUFFY AR 1,556,577 Bicycles Registered 3/31/95
HUFFY AT 141,927 Bicycles Registered 5/11/92
HUFFY AU A355243 Bicycles Registered 1/07/81
HUFFY BM B10033 Bicycles Registered 8/20/82
DM_US\8396320.v1
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0297



Updated 10/09/2006

COUNTRY ~ GOODS | STATUS | REG.FILING

REG./SER. DATE
NO.
HUFFY BO C-59896 Bicycles Registered 12/06/95
HUFFY BR 816,960,950 Bicycles Registered 3/22/94
HUFFY BX 374,869 Bicycles Registered 5/22/81
HUFFY CA 282,599 Bicycles Registered 8/19/83
HUFFY CA 410,759 Strollers Registered 4/09/93
HUFFY CH 395.951 Bicycles Registered 2/28/92
HUFFY CL 627,178 Bicycles Registered 3/16/82
HUFFY CN 721,353 Bicycles Registered 12/21/94
HUFFY CO 153,959 Bicycles Registered 2/28/94
HUFFY CR 60,110 Bicycles Registered 1/29/82
HUFFY CZ 174913 Bicycles Registered 3/24/92
HUFFY DE 1,045,560 Bicycles Registered 3/3/83
HUFFY DK 0968/83 Bicycles Registered 3/25/83
HUFFY EM 31138 Bicycles Registered 3/13/98
HUFFY EC 672-02 Bicycles Registered 5/20/82
HUFFY FI 125,262 Bicycles Registered 2/22/93
HUFFY FR 1,211,334 Bicycles Registered 8/13/82
HUFFY GB 1,154,319 Bicycles Registered 5/19/81
HUFFY GR 108,664 Bicycles Registered 4/16/92
HUFFY GT 2006-01825 | Bicycles and structural | Pending 3/7/06
parts thereof
HUFFY HK 5187/1994 Bicycles Registered 8/30/94
HUFFY HN 59,229 Bicycles Registered 1/10/94
HUFFY HU 135,724 Bicycles Registered 4/15/92
HUFFY ID 2005020048 | Bicycles and structural | Pending 9/22/05
parts thereof
HUFFY IN 1390622 Bicycles and structural | Pending 10/11/05
parts thereof
2
DM_US\8396320.v1
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0298



“STATUS |

| REGJFILING |

Updated 10/09/2006

COUNTRY
REG./SER. DATE
NO.
HUFFY IT 637,743 Bicycles Registered 3/15/95
HUFFY IM 20,777 Bicycles Registered 9/06/82
HUFFY JP 2,373,779 Bicycles Registered 1/31/92
HUFFY KR 272,354 Bicycles. Frames, Registered 8/20/93
Wheels, Saddles,
Handlebars, Brakes,
Pedals, Gears, Drive
Chains, Chain Guards
HUFFY MT 15,688 Vehicles Registered 9/04/92
HUFFY MX 354,855 Apparatus for Vehicles | Registered 11/04/88
HUFFY MY 92/08262 Bicycles, Frames, Registered 11/24/92
Handlebars, Wheels,
Saddles, Pedals, Brakes,
Gears, Tires, and Front
HUFFY NI 25999C.C. Bicycles Registered 6/14/94
HUFFY NO 116,484 Bicycles Registered 5/10/84
HUFFY NZ 219,428 Bicycles Registered 3/11/96
HUFFY NZ 237,833 Strollers Registered 6/13/94
HUFFY PA 066,128 Bicycles Registered 1/24/00
HUFFY PE 72,706 Bicycles Registered 1/05/93
HUFFY PH 4-2005- Bicycles and structural | Pending 9/12/05
009007 parts thereof
HUFFY PK 213450 Bicycles and structural | Pending 9/14/05
parts thereof
HUFFY PL R-80511 Bicycles Registered 3/31/92
HUFFY PR 32,479 Bicycles Registered 2/26/93
HUFFY PT 281,173 Bicycles Registered 11/29/93
HUFFY RU 2005723196 | Bicycles and structural | Pending 9/13/05
parts thereof
HUFFY SE 184,014 Bicycles Registered 11/19/82
HUFFY SK 173 475 Bicycles Registered 3/24/92
3
DM_US\B396320.v)
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0299



COUNTRY

Updated 10/09/2006

GOODS STATUS | REGJFILING
DATE
HUFFY SV 126 Bicycles Registered 7/16/96
HUFFY TH 13,936 Bicycles Registered 7/25/94
HUFFY TW 00,621,407 Bicycles Registered 11/16/93
HUFFY US 1,563,004 Bicycles Repair Kits | Registered 10/31/89
HUFFY US 2,352,005 Bicycles Registered 5/23/00
HUFFY UY 342,453 Bicycles Registered 9/25/92
HUFFY VE 114.323-F Bicycles Registered 9/23/85
HUFFY ZA 2005/16756 | Vehicles; apparatus for Pending 8/15/05
locomotion by land, air
or water including
bicycles and structural
parts thereof
HUFFY AND US 2,336,612 Bicycles Registered 3/28/00
DESIGN
HUFFY(STYLIZED) | US 540,150 Bicycles Registered 3/27/51
JUST MY SIZE US 78/853755 Ride-on toys, scooters | Pending 4/4/06
and tricycles
LIVE WIRE US 2,553,058 Bicycles Registered 3/26/02
MAIN STREET US 1,771,326 Bicycles Registered 5/18/93
MAXX MOUNTAIN | US 2,575,453 Bicycles Registered 6/4/02
MICRO US 2,435,957 Non-motorized scooters | Registered 3/13/01
MISS ROCKER US 1,520,777 Bicycles Registered 1/17/89
AND DESIGN
MOJAVE GULCH |US 2,370,195 Bicycles Registered 7/25/00
MTN FURY US 1,995,304 Bicycles Registered 8/20/96
MUD SLINGER US 78/441,203 Bicycles Pending 6/25/04
MUDSLUTS US 2,242,710 On-line magazine Registered 5/4/99
dealing with mountain
biking
OLYMPIA US 1,393,948 Bicycles Registered 5/20/86
4
DM_US\8396320.v1
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0300



COUNTRY

"STATUS

Updated 10/09/2006

REG./FILING
REG./SER. DATE
NO.

POP STAR US 2,007,182 Bicycles Registered 10/08/96
PRIMUS US 2,457,857 Bicycles Registered 6/05/01
PULSAR US 1,603,622 Bicycles Registered 6/26/90
ROCKIT US 3079474 Bicycles and structural | Registered 4/11/06

parts thereof
ROYCE UNION | US 695557 Bicycles, mirrors, bells, | Registered 4/05/60
homs, trafficators,
streamers, streamer
poles, grips and pedals
SANTA FE US 1,219,055 Bicycles Registered 12/07/82
SAVANNAH US 78/971070 Bicycles and structural | Pending 9/11/2006
parts thereof
SAVOY US 2764181 Bicycles Registered 9/16/03
SEA STAR US 3079475 Bicycles and structural | Registered 4/11/06
parts thereof
SECRET US 78/441205 Bicycles Pending 6/25/04
TREASURES
STREET ROCKER | DE 2,026,349 Bicycles Registered 6/19/91
STREET ROCKER | FR 1,676,125 Bicycles Registered 7/02/91
STREET STOCK | US 1,828,217 Bicycles Registered 3/29/94
SUPERDELUXE |US 2,401,331 Bicycles Registered 11/07/00
SUPERCHARGER | US 2,316,097 Bicycles Registered 2/08/00
SWEET THUNDER | US 78/441207 Bicycles Pending 6/25/04
TANTRUM US 2,480,363 Bicycles Registered 8/21/01
TECHTRA CA 340,490 Bicycles and structural | Registered 5/20/88
parts thereof
THE SPECIAL US 2,527,883 Bicycles Registered 1/08/02
THUNDERROAD | CA 229,648 Bicycles Registered 8/11/78
TL-88 US 2,488,143 Bicycles Registered 9/11/01
TWISTER US 2,590,169 Bicycles Registered 7/09/02
5
DM_US\8396320.v1
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0301



Updated 10/09/2006

[ COUNTRY GOODS "STATUS | REG.FILING

REG./SER. DATE

NO,
ULTIMA US 2,602,610 Non-motorized Scooters | Registered 7/30/02
UNION FLYER US 2,491,481 Bicycles Registered 9/18/01
WARP DRIVE US 2,311,472 Bicycles Registered 1/25/00
ZEPPELIN US 2,361,882 Bicycles Registered 6/27/00

6
DM_US\8396320.v1
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0302



COUNTRY

Updated 10/09/2006

REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0303

GOODS "STATUS | REG./FILING |
REG./SER. NO. DATE
A HUFFY Common Law All goods and services | Common
COMPANY produced by Huffy Law
companies
HA FEI CN Basketballs and Pending 09/22/06
basketball equipment
HUFFY AU A532551 Sporting goods Registered 4/11/90
HUFFY BX 530,347 Sporting goods Registered 3/19/93
HUFFY CH 410,658 Sporting goods Registered 3/31/93
HUFFY DE 2,057,790 Gymnastic and sporting | Registered 2/24/94
goods
HUFFY FR 93,460,060 Sporting goods Registered 4/22/94
HUFFY GB 1,530,495 Gymnastic and sporting | Registered 3/25/94
articles
HUFFY IT 659,942 Sporting goods Registered 10/16/95
HUFFY PT 290,371 Sporting goods Registered 5/23/94
HUFFY SA 326/66 Sporting goods Registered 8/5/94
HUFFY US 2,647,035 Footwear Registered 11/5/02
HUFFY VE P-235,460 Sporting goods Registered 11/19/01
HUFFY & DESIGN | US 2,637,099 Footwear Registered 10/15/02
HUFFY ONE ON | US 2,010,783 Basketball assembly, | Registered 10/22/96
ONE namely base, pole,
backboard and goal
HUFFY SLAM JAM | US 1,492,371 Basketball goal and Registered 6/14/88
backboard assemblies
HUFFY SPORTS | AR 1.661.489 Basketball backboard and | Registered 3/20/98
goals
HUFFY SPORTS | AU 650,296 Basketball backboards, | Registered 7/24/96
poles, goals and portable
basketball systems
HUFFY SPORTS | BH 21,937 Basketball goal and Registered 12/23/00
backboard assemblies
TRADEMARK



Updated 10/09/2006

COUNTRY GOODS 1 STATUS | REG.JFILING

REG./SER. NO. DATE
HUFFY SPORTS | BM 28,772 Basketballs; basketball | Registered 10/23/98
goal and backboard
assemblies
HUFFY SPORTS | BR 817,236,120 | Articles for gymnastics, | Registered 8/15/95
sport, hunting and
fishing, except clothes
and clothing accessories
HUFFY SPORTS | BS 19,485 Basketball goals and Registered 5/6/97
backboard assemblies
HUFFY SPORTS | CA 487,506 Basketballs; basketball | Registered 12/30/97
goal and backboard
assemblies
HUFFY SPORTS | CH 438776 Basketball goal and Registered 11/26/96
backboard assemblies
HUFFY SPORTS | CL 494.136 All products in Class 28 | Registered 10/3/97
HUFFY SPORTS |CN 1,152,198 Basketballs, back boards, | Registered 2/20/98
baskets, basketball
stands, basket nets
HUFFY SPORTS |(CN Basketballs and Pending 09/22/06
basketball equipment
HUFFY SPORTS | CO 204,338 All goods included in | Registered 12/26/97
Class 28
HUFFY SPORTS | CR 103.240 Basketball goal and Registered 8/20/97
backboard assemblies
HUFFY SPORTS |CY 47,707 Basketball goal and Registered 4/23/97
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | CZ 216,989 Basketball goal and Registered 4/23/99
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | DO 96,782 Basketball goal and Registered 5/15/98
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
2
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0304



| COUNTRY

" GOODS |

STATUS

Updated 10/09/2006

REG./SER. NO. DATE
HUFFY SPORTS | EC 2519-98 Basketball goal and Registered 5/4/98
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | EG 114,232 Basketball goals, Registered 4/13/03
backboard assemblies
and basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | EM 411,850 Basketball goal and Registered 8/25/98
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | GT 94,615 Basketball goal and Registered 4/29/99
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | HK 04,189 Basketball goal and Registered 4/30/98
backboards; basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | HR Z 970 841 Basketball goal and Registered 4/21/98
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS ID 410,828 Basketball goal and Registered 3/10/98
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS |IL 112,027 Basketball goal and Registered 7/6/98
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS |JM 31,760 Basketball goal and Registered 4/9/99
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS |JO 85917 Basketball goal and Pending 5/18/2006
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS |JP 4,174,574 Basketball goal and Registered 8/7/98
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS KW 34,121 Basketball goal and Registered 2/11/02
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
3
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0305



Updated 10/09/2006

REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0306

MARK | COUNTRY STATUS | REGJFILING |
REG./SER. NO. DATE
HUFFY SPORTS | US 1,516,528 Basketball goal and Registered 12/13/88
backboard assemblies.
IIUFFY SPORTS | US 2,018,352 Basketballs. Registered 11/19/96
HUFFY SPORTS |LB 72,609 Basketball goal and Registered 6/18/97
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | MU 153 Basketball goal and Registered 4/7/98
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | MX 540,348 Basketball goal and Registered 1/28/97
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | MY 98,003,855 Basketball goal and Registered 7/18/02
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | NO 187.494 Basketball goal and Registered 12/18/97
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS |NZ 270,115 Basketball goal and Registered 8/26/97
backboard assembilies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS |OM 17,505 Basketball goal and Registered 3/12/03
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | PA 86,692 Basketball goal and Registered 4/2/97
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | PE 34875 Basketball goals, Registered 4/8/97
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS |PY 197,258 Basketball goal and Registered 9/15/97
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
4
TRADEMARK



"I COUNTRY

"~ STATUS

Updated 10/09/2006

REG./FILING

" MARK GOODS
REG./SER. NO. DATE
HUFFY SPORTS | QA 16531 Basketball goal and Registered 4/29/04
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | RU 171,485 Basketball goal and Registered 1/28/99
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | SG T9611989J) Basketballs and Registered 11/18/99
basketball equipment
HUFFY SPORTS | KR 466,862 Basketball goal and Registered 3/20/00
backboard assemblies
HUFFY SPORTS |SR 15.722 Basketball goal and Registered 712197
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | SE 329 691 Basketball goal and Registered 1/15/99
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | TH KOR111069 Basketball goals and Registered 3/29/99
backboard assemblies
HUFFY SPORTS | TT 26,805 Basketball goal and Registered 1/22/98
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | TR 182,968 Basketball goal and Registered 3/7/97
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | TWw 831,973 Basketball goal and Registered 12/16/98
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | AE 33,580 Basketball goal and Registered 10/6/02
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | UY 291.748 Basketball goal and Registered 5/6/98
backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | ZA 97/04137 Gymnastic and sporting | Registered 5/18/00
articles
5
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0307



Updated 10/09/2006

"MARK | COUNTRY ~ GOODS STATUS | REG./FILING

REG./SER. NO. DATE
HUFFY SPORTS |IN 857103 Basketball equipment. | Registered 1/31/05
HUFFY SPORTS |PH 4- Basketball goal and Registered 9/18/04
19970118736 backboard assemblies;
basketballs
HUFFY SPORTS | VE 2799-97 Gymnastic and sporting | Pending 2/18/97
equipment
HUFFY TUFF US 1,915,193 Basketball backboards | Registered 8/29/95
and goals
HUFFY TUFF US 1,930,283 Basketball backboards | Registered 10/24/95
and goals
SPINOUT US 2,751,432 Non-motorized, three- | Registered 8/12/03
wheeled pedal vehicles
and structural parts
thereof
6
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0308



Updated 10/09/2006

STATUS REG.[FILING
DATE
CONTRAST US 2892007 Bicycles and structural | Registered 10/5/04
parts thereof
EVADE US 2498313 Non-motorized scooters | Registered 10/16/01
and structural parts thereof
FUSE US 2498311 Non-motorized Scooters | Registered 10/16/01
GREEN MACHINE | AU 935024 Bicycles Registered 11/20/02
GREEN MACHINE | GB 2338161 Bicycles, tricycles, non- | Registered 5/07/04
motorized ride-on vehicles,
go-carts
GREEN MACHINE | US 2748984 Three-wheeled, non- Registered 8/5/03
motorized, ride-on toy
vehicle
HUFFYKIDS & | US 2855284 Ride-on toy vehicles Registered 6/15/04
DESIGN
LOWDOWN US 2659652 Non-motorized scooters | Registered 12/10/02
MICRO & DESIGN | US 2729179 Non-motorized scooters | Registered 6/24/03
MISC. DESIGN | US 2978203 Bicycles. Pogo sticks. | Registered 7/26/05
(CAT) Three-wheeled, non-
motorized ride-on toy
vehicle
TRANSIT US 2498312 Non-motorized Scooters | Registered 10/16/01
DM_US\8396347.v1
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/18/2006

REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0309



